

The SAE Foundation Recognizes BorgWarner with The Gordon Millar Award

- The Gordon Millar Award recognizes BorgWarner's ongoing commitment and dedication to the education of young people
- BorgWarner is a supporter of A World In Motion® activities which teaches Science,
 Technology, Engineering and Mathematics skills to students

Auburn Hills, Michigan, May 15, 2019 – BorgWarner was honored to receive The Gordon Millar Award, sponsored by AVL, on May 14th, 2019 at the Westin Book Cadillac in Detroit, Michigan, at the SAE Foundation's Annual Celebration Dinner where industry leaders that have made an unwavering commitment to STEM education are highlighted. The distinguished Gordon Millar Award recognizes an individual(s) or organization that best demonstrates continuous philanthropic support of the SAE Foundation's mission to encourage and increase student participation and achievement in Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM) education.

"BorgWarner is thrilled to receive The Gordon Millar Award from the SAE Foundation as STEM initiatives are a core part of who our company is," said Felecia Pryor, Executive Vice President and Chief Human Resources Officer, BorgWarner. "We are passionate about supporting the communities where we live and work and this award is a nice recognition for all our employees involved in these activities."

BorgWarner has consistently been a strong global supporter of the SAE A World In Motion® (AWIM), which is a teacher-administered, industry volunteer-assisted program that brings STEM education to life in the classroom through hands-on activities for students in kindergarten through eighth grade. Throughout the years, BorgWarner has supported the program with both funding support and volunteers. BorgWarner employees frequently visit local schools with the goal of helping students develop a passion for STEM activities through different actions and events where students explore STEM concepts.

About BorgWarner

BorgWarner Inc. (NYSE: BWA) is a global product leader in clean and efficient technology solutions for combustion, hybrid and electric vehicles. With manufacturing and technical facilities in 68 locations in 19 countries, the company employs approximately 29,000 worldwide. For more information, please visit borgwarner.com.



Don Manvel, Chairman and CEO of AVL Americas, presents BorgWarner's Adam Jeffries with The Gordon Millar Award

Statements in this press release may contain forward-looking statements as contemplated by the 1995 Private Securities Litigation Reform Act that are based on management's current outlook, expectations, estimates and projections. Words such as "anticipates," "believes," "continues," "could," "designed," "effect," "estimates," "evaluates," "expects," "forecasts," "goal," "initiative," "intends," "outlook," "plans," "potential," "project," "pursue," "seek," "should," "target," "when," "would," variations of such words and similar expressions are intended to identify such forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties, many of which are difficult to predict and generally beyond our control, that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed, projected or implied in or by the forward-looking statements. These risks and uncertainties, among others, include: our dependence on automotive and truck production, both of which are highly cyclical; our reliance on major OEM customers; commodities availability and pricing; supply disruptions; fluctuations in interest rates and foreign currency exchange rates; availability of credit; our dependence on key management; our dependence on information systems; the uncertainty of the global economic environment; the outcome of existing or any future legal proceedings, including litigation with respect to various claims; and future changes in laws and regulations, including by way of example, tariffs, in the countries in which we operate, as well as other risks noted in reports that we file with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including the Risk Factors identified in our most recently filed Annual Report on Form 10-K/A. We do not undertake any obligation to update or announce publicly any updates to or revision to any of the forwardlooking statements.

BorgWarner - (The SAE Foundation Recognizes the BorgWarner Foundation with Gordon Millar Award)

PR contact:

Kathy Graham

Phone: +1 248-754-0550

Email: mediacontact@borgwarner.com